
 Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation 
dba IndyGo 

1501 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46222 

www.IndyGo.net 
 

Information Update – Purple Line Construction Change Orders  
 

To:   Chair and Board of Directors 
Through: President/CEO Inez P. Evans 
From:    Chief Development Officer Jennifer Pyrz, PE  
Date:  August 9, 2023 

 
 

PURPLE LINE CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDERS 
 

BACKGROUND: 
 
IPTC entered into contract in December 2021 with Crider and Crider, Inc. to construct Package A of the Purple Line Bus 
Rapid Transit Project and with F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc. to construct Package B. Original contract award 
amounts were $95,662,258.74 for Package A and $18,187,000.00 for Package B for a combined total of 
$113,849,258.74.  Construction started in Spring 2022 and will be completed in Summer 2024. Construction is 
approximately 55% complete.   
 
In December 2021, the Board authorized President/CEO Inez Evans to approve change orders of $250,000 or less 
through construction of the Purple Line BRT project. Change orders greater than $250,000 require board approval. 
Change orders under the $250,000 threshold would be brought to the Board as information items. Many of the change 
orders executed to date have been credits to IndyGo, resulting from value engineering efforts of the Purple Line team. 
The sum of all change orders executed to date for both Packages A and B are negative, meaning the project holds 
increased contingency relative to the original construction budget. 
 
To date, the following change orders have been executed on for Package A of the Purple Line project: 

Change Order 
Number 

Description Amount Date 
Approved 

CCO#1 Voided   

CCO#2 Quantity decreases for various pay items resulting from value 
engineering 

($591,778.25) 11/18/2022  

CCO#3 Removal of gray MMA from design, additional tree removal, field 
order related to bus pads 

($239,473.00) 11/18/2022 

CCO#4 Liquidated damages assessment, field order related to streetlights, 
sanitary sewer revisions, and electric service point changes 

($45,661.57) 07/01/2022 

CCO#5 Various field orders and directives related to utility conflicts, MOT, 
tree removal, etc. 

($8,423.13) 02/08/2023 

CCO#6 Credit for Builder’s Risk insurance and modification of unit price 
for Flexamat material 

($270,000.00) 05/22/2023 



Change Order 
Number 

Description Amount Date 
Approved 

CCO#7 Various field orders and directives related to utility service, access 
points, signal / pavement marking modifications, and pothole 
repairs 

$60,236.56 08/06/2023 

TOTAL   ($1,095,099.39)  

 

The following change orders have been executed on for Package B of the Purple Line project so far: 

Change Order 
Number 

Description Amount Date 
Approved 

CCO#1 Credit for Builder’s Risk insurance ($25,689.00) 11/18/2002 

CCO#2 Replace water filled jersey barrier with temporary traffic barrier ($58,800.00) 07/01/2022 

CCO#3 Revisions to work at the terminus station $4,566.00 07/01/2022 

CCO#4 Removal of redundant pedestrian push buttons and modifications 
at terminus station for subgrade, etc  

$29,911.00 12/25/2022 

CCO#5 Various field orders and directives to adjust quantities, widen ramp 
wall, replace trees, adjust pavement markings, etc 

$11,106.71 03/21/2023 

TOTAL   ($38,905.29)  

 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Receive the report. 
 
Jennifer Pyrz 
Chief Development Officer 


